
 

Stone Festival 2018 
Programme of Events 
See www.stonefestival.co.uk for latest information 

 
 

Sat 26th May to Fri 1st June    Fun & Fund Raising since 1969 
 Texas Scramble Golf Comp.  Norton Bridge Golf Club  9:00 am to 5:00 pm 
Monday 28th May      
 Festival Soapbox Derby  High Street, Stone  From 1:30 pm 
Friday 1st June      
 Fret & Fiddle (Jazz band)  Christ Church, Stone  7:30 pm 
Saturday 2nd June      
 Footgolf Competition  Norton Bridge Golf Club  9:00 am to 5:00 pm 
 Oulton Water Colour Society  Oulton Village Hall  10:00 am 
Sunday 3rd June      
 Car Boot Sale  Westbridge Park (Sellers 8:00 am)  Buyers 9:00 am 
 Westbridge 5 Race  Westbridge Park  9:30 am 
 Junior Cricket Competition  Little Stoke Cricket Club  All day, from 10 am 
 Stone Festival Raft Race  Darlaston to Westbridge Park  10:00 am 
 Stone Festival Dog Show  Westbridge Park  10:30 am 
 Stone Festival Bowls Sub-final  Stonefield Park  2:00 pm 
Monday 4th June      
 Steeplechase and Dog Derby  Westbridge Park  6:30 pm 
Tuesday 5th June      
 Ramblers Health Walk  Canoe Club, Westbridge Park  10:45am 
 Angling Competition  Trent & Mersey Canal, Westbridge Park  5:30 pm 
 Sponsored Dog Walk  Market Square  6:00 pm 
 Two-Wheel Tuesday  Market Square  6:30 pm 
Wednesday 6th June      
 Civic & Historical Society Talk:  Frank Jordan Centre  7:30 pm 
 “The Americans in Stone & Yarnfield during the Second World War”   
Wednesday 6th to Saturday 9th 
June 

     
 Warwick’s Funfair  Westbridge Park   
Thursday 7th June      
 Lions Walking Treasure Hunt  Start/Finish – Crown & Anchor  From 6:00 pm 
 Demonstration of Mediumship  The Mill (Mill Street, Stone)  7:30 pm 
Saturday 9th June      
 Carnival Day  Westbridge Park  from noon 
 Carnival Parade  from ABB to Westbridge Park  1:30 pm 
 Local band Cherry Groove  Lymestone Brewery  7:45 pm 
Sunday 10th June      
 Family Fishing Day  The Willows Pools, Rough Close  10:00 am - 4:00 pm 
 Stone Festival Bowls Final  Stonefield Park  2:00 pm 
 Festival Church Service  St Michael & St Wulfad’s  6:00 pm 
 Festival Quiz  Granvilles  7:30 pm 
Friday 15th June      
 Brewery Tour  Lymestone Brewery  7:00 pm  


